TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal voltage 230 V (400 V∼)
Operating current 0,3 - 16 A (40 A)
Series fuse 16 A semi time-lag
Voltage controller 5 - 230 V∼ (10 - 400 V∼)
Min. current monitoring ∼ 0,5 A*
Max. current monitoring 14,1 A (0,1/m)*
Ampèremeter 3 - 15 A*

6. Electronic evaluation
7. Signal relay
TYPE CODE
SRI-Pt 100 D
                       1     2     3     4     5
1 Nominal voltage
- 230 V
3 400 V
2 P 230 V 2 P
2 Temperature measuring range
100 0 to 100°C
200 0 to 200°C
3 Max. current limitation
- 14,1 A (Standard)
U Switchable current monitoring 3,0/6,1/7,6/13,8
4 A With remote switch ON OFF
- Without remote switch ON OFF
5 - Standard
Mounting enclosure AG 18-16
Example: Nominal voltage 230 V, Temperature measuring range
0-100°C switchable current monitoring, with remote switch
SRI-Pt 100 D        100    U    A
                            1      2     3     4    5
DATASHEET
Erich Ott GmbH & Co. KG
Partner für den Ex-Bereich
D-65189 Wiesbaden
Rüdigerstrasse 15
Telephone +49 (0)611 - 94587267
Telefax        +49 (0)611 - 94586124
mail  info@erich-ott.de
web  www.erich-ott.de
Voltage- und temperature controller with monitoring
SRI-Pt 100 D
E R I C HEE RR II CC HH OO TT TT
FUNCTIONS ON THE FRONT PANEL
2
1 3
                    4
                    5
6                     7
1 Ampèremeter
2 Display operation conditions
3 Failure indication
4 Failure remote alarm surpressed
5 Switch
6 Temperature
7 Voltage
SIGNALING FUNCTION
ON THE FRONTPANEL
Front panel text LED Signal signification
2 Operation gelb Heating power switched on
3 Failure rot Fault
4
Failure remote
alarm supression
rot
Switch in switch position
„Failure remote alarm suppres-
sion“
DIMENSIONS
Euro board  100 x 160
Width of the controller 18 TE
Diameter bar according to DIN 41612, Type F, 32-pin b, z
                                                            3 HE
                               18 TE
Please take further information from the operating instructions.
Download on www.erich-ott.de
AA
D - 6 5 1 8 9  W I E S B A D E ND - 6 5 1 8 9  W I E S B A D E N
R ü d i g e r s t r a s s e  1 5R ü d i g e r s t r a s s e  1 5
Tel :  ++49 611 973250Tel :  ++49 611 973250
00